

#### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

## PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# CLOSE CORPORATIONS AMENDMENT BILL

[B 31—2001]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Trade and Industry (National Assembly))

[B 31A—2001]

ISBN 0 621 30858 7





#### **AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

### CLOSE CORPORATIONS AMENDMENT BILL [B 31—2001]

#### CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 2, from line 6, to omit "by the addition of the following subsections, the existing section becoming subsection (1):" and to insert:
  - (a) by the insertion after the definition of "director" of the following definition:
    - "'electronic' includes created, recorded, transmitted or stored in digital or other intangible form of electronic, optical or similar means;"; and
  - (b) by the addition of the following subsections, the existing section becoming subsection(1):
- 2. On page 2, in line 22, to omit "or digital".
- 3. On page 2, in line 23, to omit "any" and to substitute "a".
- 4. On page 2, from line 24, to omit "a particular section or sections" and to substitute "that section".

#### **CLAUSE 2**

- 1. On page 3, in line 5, to omit "or digital".
- 2. On page 3, in line 7, to omit "or digital".

#### **CLAUSE 3**

1. On page 3, in line 16, to omit "or digital".

#### **CLAUSE 4**

1. On page 3, from line 30, to omit "or digital".

#### CLAUSE 9

1. On page 4, from line 35, to omit "or digital".

#### CLAUSE 12

1. On page 5, in line 2, to omit ", digital".

#### CLAUSE 13

1. On page 5, in line 7, after "deletion" to insert "of subparagraph (i)".







#### LONG TITLE

1. On page 2, in the first line, to omit "or digital".

